

Somerville Recreation Committee

25 West End Avenue • Somerville, NJ 08876 *Phone* (908) 704-6985

Committee Members:

Chairman, Tom Scherr, Vice Chairman, Ashley Rau, Eric Allena, Mallory Burgan, Tori Cesario, Jason Kraska, Karen Monetti, Chris Peake, and AJ Smith

Council Liaison: Gina Stravic **Recreation Director:** Kathy Gerndt

AGENDA: OCTOBER 4, 2023 – 6:00 PM BOARD OF EDUCATION CONFERENCE ROOM, 51 WEST CLIFF STREET, SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876

ROLL CALL: 6:00 PM- Pledge of Allegiance

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: August 2

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC:

COMMUNICATIONS:

RESOLUTIONS/ORDINANCES:

Resolution 23-0918-284 Authorizing Spooktacular event to be held on Tuesday, October 31, 2023, and waiving parking fees in lots 1, 2, & 4 from 3-6pm.

Resolution 23-0918-285 Authorizing the 8^{th} annual Somerville 5K Turkey Trot on Thanksgiving Day, November 23, 2023.

Resolution 23-0918-293 Authorizing the Mayor and Municipal Clerk to execute the 2023 Somerset County Community Development Block Grant Subgrant Agreement for Carol Pager Park ADA Expansion.

Resolution 23-1003-308 Authorizing a professional services agreement with CHA Consulting Inc. to include engineering review and inspection services for playground construction at the A&A Somerville, LLC Block 50 Lots 13 & 14 Project.

HANDOUTS:

Basketball League Flyer (Grades 3-8) Basketball DST Basketball Clinic (Grades 1& 2) Pre-season Wrestling Clinic (Grades K-8)

REPORTS:

- 1. Director
- 2. Council Liaison
- 3. Committees
 - Programming/Events
 - Grants
 - Outreach

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

COMMITTEE AND STAFF COMMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: Next meeting will be held on Wednesday, December 6 at 6pm.